
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055967-2025 

Contract

Sub-contract for additional capacity between MYTT and
Pioneer

MID YORKSHIRE TEACHING NHS TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055967
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0598ec  
Published 11 September 2025, 4:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MID YORKSHIRE TEACHING NHS TRUST

Trust HQ and Education Centre, Aberford Road

Wakefeld

WF1 4DG

Email

midyorks.myp2p@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

NHS Organisation Data Service

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055967-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055967-2025
mailto:midyorks.myp2p@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

PTPB-4248-VJQT

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.midyorks.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sub-contract for additional capacity between MYTT and Pioneer

Reference number

C362576

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sub-contract for additional capacity

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.midyorks.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £0.02 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To continue to provide local services with additional capacity for nominated specialties

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Local Service Offer / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Ability to mobilise quickly / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Seamless continuation of previous contract / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract is awarded under the PSR Regulation Direct Award A.

The rational for this decision was shared with the Trust Executive Team on the 23 June
2025. The decision to approve was made at this meeting.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C362576

Title

Sub-contract for additional capacity between MYTT and Pioneer

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pioneer Healthcare Limited

Claremont Hospital, 401 Sandygate Road

Sheffield

S10 5UB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

08536847

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £0.02 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Executive Team, Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:32:42+0000
	TCPDF




